Blalack Middle School PTA

General Meeting Minutes - April 3, 2025 5:30pm
Call to Order: 5:35 PM

Quorum is Present

Meeting Minutes Review Committee:

e Christina Luevano
e Shastity Davidson
e Patty Welborn

Financial Report E3 Treasurer's Report 2025-03-30_14-22-09-873.pdf

Proposed Budget Amendments

1. Taste of Blalack (TOB) over budget by $30.06. Suggest increasing TOB budget by $30.06 and reducing
Red Ribbon Week budget by $30.06.
Motion for the above amendment to the 2024-2025 budget made by Meredith Culp, second by Shastity
Davidson. All in favor, none opposed. Motion carries.

2. Increase hospitality budget by $234.94, reduce budget of Insurance by $105.00, and reduce budget of
Blalack Bash by $110.00.
Motion for the above amendment to the 2024-2025 budget made by Shastity Davidson, second by Meredith
Culp. All'in favor, none opposed. Motion carries.

Proposed Budget for 2025-26

B3 25-26proposed budget 2.pdf

Motion to adopt the proposed budget as published above for the 2025-2026 school year made by
Christina Luevano. Second by Patty Welborn. All in favor, none opposed. Motion carries.

Standing Rules vote - updated to reflect support PTA is

offering for students and families and staff.

B3 April 2025 -Blalack MS PTA Standing Rules Proposal.pdf

Motion to adopt the above changes to the standing rules made Shastity Davidson. Second by
Christina Luevano. All in Favor, none opposed. Motion carries.

Elections for 2025-26
B nomination committee.jpg
Note - no president or secretary at this time.
Motion to approve the nomination slate for 2025-2026 school year as proposed above made by
Christina Luevano. Second by Katie Adams. All in favor, none opposed. Motion carries


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qAi0qMvy_vPOQcmLEznNnJIXs80gQqtB/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/17z6HbhJcisds_oSIRiZErOsqX8BWmYbC/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bKhss2upksoR0UukvMEwz8qsOAUv6y74/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1EfBj_yIIkAUKdnIsoq1smSpgtvItpdut/view?usp=share_link

Upcoming Events:
April 11th - Skate Party - Interskate 6:30-8:30pm
B BMS SKATE NIGHT.jpg
May 20th - last day to get discounted school supplies for next year
&3 school supplies.pdf
B BLA035_0rderNow_Spanish(1).jpg
May 22nd - Fun Day - 9am - 3pm - We need your help!
Sign Up Genius - Fun Day Volunteers

Thank you to all who donated for STAAR snacks!

Motion to adjourn meeting by Meredith Culp. Second by Patty Wellborn. None opposed.
Meeting Adjourned: 5:40 PM

Attendance recorded for tonight's meeting:

Timestamp Email Address PTA Member Name
1 41/2/5222 lindseyd.duke@gmail.com Lindsey Duke
2 41/31/2200;2 cluevano@bsnsports.com Christina Luevano
3 41/3/221()%3 salermun@aol.com Patty Welborn
4 41/3/221()?3 tracey.clay@ymail.com Tracey Clay

4/3/2025 merediths1221@yahoo.co

5 172121 | m Meredith Culp
4/3/2025

6 =Y shasity74@yahoo.com Shasity Davidson membership
17:24:41
4/3/2025 ) . . . .

7 17-35:55 kelliannlewis@gmail.com Kelli Lewis
4/3/2025 adamstwins2013@gmail.c .

8 17:36:13 | om Katie Adams
4/3/2025 ) . . .

9 17:36:29 daviske@cfbisd.edu Keith Davis
4/3/2025 . . .

10 17:36:36 alanclewis@gmail.com Alan Lewis

11 4/3/2025  kellan.lewis501@gmail.co Kellan Lewis



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1oUCRi2k_2A3tEuOdFFVnsc3yMDUJ7GoC/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uMJsSdFz2zk2oJ27pgXanQJVDUEv6PqQ/view?usp=share_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1r-PMb12bW9522ZAD-bNc-tHWxEEN8_SW/view?usp=share_link
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/4090B49A4A923A2F58-56039638-2025

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

17:37:53

4/3/2025
17:40:59

4/3/2025
19:48:43

4/7/2025
13:57:18

4/7/2025
14:01:20

4/7/2025
15:11:57

4/7/2025
17:39:30

4/7/2025
17:41:11

4/7/2025
17:46:23

4/7/2025
17:46:49

4/7/2025
17:47:18

4/7/2025
18:03:40

4/7/2025
18:04:02

4/7/2025
18:07:39

4/7/2025
18:08:05

m

ElijahBDuke2011@gmail.co
m

delia@deliagonzaleslaw.co
m

tracey.clay@ymail.com

tracey.clay@ymail.com

salermun@aol.com

hawkel@cfbisd.edu

shasity1515@gmail.com

scarlettsagebayard@gmail.
com

cyncrosas@outlook.com

wilsonc@cfbisd.edu

adamstwins2013@gmail.c
om

adamstwins2013@gmail.c
om

cluevano@bsnsports.com

cluevano@bsnsports.com

Elijah Duke

Delia Gonzales

Tracey Clay

Samuel Clay-Calvo

Patty Welborn

Lauren Hawke

Katelyn Wallace

Scarlett Bayard

Cynthia Rosa’s

Courtney Wilson

Landon Adams

Braydon Adams

Jacob Luevano

Fabian luevano




