# Blalack Middle School PTA

## General Meeting Minutes - April 3, 2025 5:30pm

Call to Order: 5:35 PM

Quorum is Present

Meeting Minutes Review Committee:

- Christina Luevano
- Shastity Davidson
- Patty Welborn

Financial Report Treasurer's Report 2025-03-30\_14-22-09-873.pdf

## **Proposed Budget Amendments**

1. Taste of Blalack (TOB) over budget by \$30.06. Suggest increasing TOB budget by \$30.06 and reducing Red Ribbon Week budget by \$30.06.

Motion for the above amendment to the 2024-2025 budget made by Meredith Culp, second by Shastity Davidson. All in favor, none opposed. Motion carries.

2. Increase hospitality budget by \$234.94, reduce budget of Insurance by \$105.00, and reduce budget of Blalack Bash by \$110.00.

Motion for the above amendment to the 2024-2025 budget made by Shastity Davidson, second by Meredith Culp. All in favor, none opposed. Motion carries.

### Proposed Budget for 2025-26

25-26proposed budget 2.pdf

Motion to adopt the proposed budget as published above for the 2025-2026 school year made by Christina Luevano. Second by Patty Welborn. All in favor, none opposed. Motion carries.

Standing Rules vote - updated to reflect support PTA is offering for students and families and staff.

April 2025 -Blalack MS PTA Standing Rules Proposal.pdf

Motion to adopt the above changes to the standing rules made Shastity Davidson. Second by Christina Luevano. All in Favor, none opposed. Motion carries.

#### Elections for 2025-26

nomination committee.jpg

Note - no president or secretary at this time.

Motion to approve the nomination slate for 2025-2026 school year as proposed above made by Christina Luevano. Second by Katie Adams. All in favor, none opposed. Motion carries

## **Upcoming Events:**

April 11th - Skate Party - Interskate 6:30-8:30pm

■ BMS SKATE NIGHT.jpg

May 20th - last day to get discounted school supplies for next year

- school supplies.pdf
- BLA035\_OrderNow\_Spanish(1).jpg

May 22nd - Fun Day - 9am - 3pm - We need your help!

Sign Up Genius - Fun Day Volunteers

Thank you to all who donated for STAAR snacks!

Motion to adjourn meeting by Meredith Culp. Second by Patty Wellborn. None opposed. Meeting Adjourned: 5:40 PM

Attendance recorded for tonight's meeting:

	Timestamp	Email Address	PTA Member Name
1	4/3/2025 15:54:58	lindseyd.duke@gmail.com	Lindsey Duke
2	4/3/2025 17:20:56	cluevano@bsnsports.com	Christina Luevano
3	4/3/2025 17:21:10	salermun@aol.com	Patty Welborn
4	4/3/2025 17:21:17	tracey.clay@ymail.com	Tracey Clay
5	4/3/2025 17:21:21	merediths1221@yahoo.co m	Meredith Culp
6	4/3/2025 17:24:41	shasity74@yahoo.com	Shasity Davidson membership
7	4/3/2025 17:35:55	kelliannlewis@gmail.com	Kelli Lewis
8	4/3/2025 17:36:13	adamstwins2013@gmail.c om	Katie Adams
9	4/3/2025 17:36:29	daviske@cfbisd.edu	Keith Davis
10	4/3/2025 17:36:36	alanclewis@gmail.com	Alan Lewis
11	4/3/2025	kellan.lewis501@gmail.co	Kellan Lewis

	17:37:53	m	
12	4/3/2025 17:40:59	ElijahBDuke2011@gmail.co m	Elijah Duke
13	4/3/2025 19:48:43	delia@deliagonzaleslaw.co m	Delia Gonzales
14	4/7/2025 13:57:18	tracey.clay@ymail.com	Tracey Clay
15	4/7/2025 14:01:20	tracey.clay@ymail.com	Samuel Clay-Calvo
16	4/7/2025 15:11:57	salermun@aol.com	Patty Welborn
17	4/7/2025 17:39:30	hawkel@cfbisd.edu	Lauren Hawke
18	4/7/2025 17:41:11	shasity1515@gmail.com	Katelyn Wallace
19	4/7/2025 17:46:23	scarlettsagebayard@gmail. com	Scarlett Bayard
20	4/7/2025 17:46:49	cyncrosas@outlook.com	Cynthia Rosa's
21	4/7/2025 17:47:18	wilsonc@cfbisd.edu	Courtney Wilson
22	4/7/2025 18:03:40	adamstwins2013@gmail.c om	Landon Adams
23	4/7/2025 18:04:02	adamstwins2013@gmail.c om	Braydon Adams
24	4/7/2025 18:07:39	cluevano@bsnsports.com	Jacob Luevano
25	4/7/2025 18:08:05	cluevano@bsnsports.com	Fabian luevano